As payment and consideration for the services to be 
performed by Coach under this Agreement, the University agrees to pay Coach an 
annualized salary (“Base Pay”) in the amount of: (i) Eight Hundred Thousand 
($800,000) for December 6, 2025 to January 31, 2027; and (ii) of Eight Hundred Fifty  
Thousand ($850,000) for February 1, 2027 to January 31, 2028. 

Article II, Section 2.3.1 of the Employment Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the current 
language in its entirety and substituting the following language: 

Section 2.3.1. A maximum of one (1) of the following (payment based on highest goal